COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

May 19, 2023

E-FILED

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. The Pittsburgh Water and Sewer
Authority Docket Nos. R-2023-3039920 (Water); R-2023-3039921 (Wastewater);
R-2023-3039919 (Stormwater)

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find the Notice of Appearance of Sharon E. Webb, on behalf of the
Office of Small Business Advocate (“OSBA”), in the above-captioned proceedings.

Copies will be served on all known parties in these proceedings, as indicated on the
attached Certificate of Service.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
/s/ Sharon E. Webb
Sharon E. Webb

Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney ID No. 73995

Enclosures
cc: Kevin Higgins
Brian Kalcic

Parties of Record


http://www.osba.pa.gov/

BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Docket No. R-2023-3039920 (water)
V. :  Docket No. R-2023-3039921 (wastewater)
Docket No. R-2023-3039919 (stormwater)
Pittsburgh Water & Sewer Authority

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

The Office of Small Business Advocate, pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.24, hereby
enters the appearance of Sharon E. Webb, in the above-captioned proceedings.
Documents in these proceedings should now be served on the following:

Sharon E. Webb

Assistant Small Business Advocate
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place

555 Walnut Street, 1% Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

(717) 783-2525

(717) 783-2831 (fax)
swebb@pa.gov

/s/ Sharon E. Webb

Sharon E. Webb
Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney ID No. 73995

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place

555 Walnut Street, 1% Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

(717) 783-2525

(717) 783-2831 (fax)

Dated: May 19, 2023


mailto:swebb@pa.gov

BEFORE THE

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

V.

Pittsburgh Water & Sewer Authority

Docket No. R-2023-3039920 (water)
Docket No. R-2023-3039921 (wastewater)
Docket No. R-2023-3039919 (stormwater)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email (unless
other noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §

1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

The Honorable Charles E. Rainey Jr.
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Street

Commonwealth Keystone Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

craine a.gov

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq.
Christine Appleby, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
ra-oca@paoca.org
cappleby@paoca.org

Scott B. Granger, Esq.

Michael A. Podskoch, Jr., Esq.

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

ginmiller@pa.gov

mpodskoch@pa.gov

(Counsel for BIE)

Jared Thompson, Esq.

Peter J. DeMarco, Esq.

Natural Resources Defense Council
1152 15th Street NW, Ste. 300
Washington, DC 20005

Telephone: 202-289-2385
Jared.thompson@nrdc.org
pdemarco@nrdc.org

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq.
Whitney E. Snyder, Esq.

Kevin J. MKeon, Esq.

Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com
wesnyder@hmslegal.com
kimckeon@hmslegal.com

John F. Doherty, Esq.

Yvonne Hilton, Esq.

Lawrence H. Baumiller, Esq.

City of Pittsburgh Department of Law
313 City-County Building

414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
yvonne.hilton@pittsburghpa.gov
john.doherty@pittsburghpa.gov

lawrence.baumiller@pittsburghpa.gov
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Daniel Clearfield, Esq.

Deanne M. O'Dell, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dodell@eckertseamans.com
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire

John W. Sweet, Esquire

Lauren N. Berman, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org

/s/ Sharon E. Webb
DATE: May 19, 2023

Sharon E. Webb
Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney ID No. 73995
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